05-07-2002



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651 5027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEI	MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office
Tab settings	102079953 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: It. Name of conveying party(ies): HowStuffWorks.com, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _HowStuffWorks, Inc. Internal _Suite 217 Street Address: _5625 Dillard Drive City: State: _NC Z7511 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State _Delaware Other Other
OtherFebruary 23, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Mo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Mo
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/013442 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,501,638 2,501,639 2,522,353 ached ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald R. Reynolds, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 115.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4101 Lake Boone Trail Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
Cary NC 27511 City: State: Zip: DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Maghal Brein	gnature respect to the specific property of th

00000161 76013442

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0140

Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOWSTUFFWORKS.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOWSTUFFWORKS.COM, INC." TO "HOWSTUFFWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0988972

DATE: 02-26-01

TRADEMARK REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0141

3094576 8100

010088763

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOWSTUFFWORKS.COM, INC.

(Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified:

RECORDED: 04/23/2002

FIRST:

The name of the corporation is Howstuffworks.com, Inc. (the

"Corporation").

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article First thereof and replacing it, to read in its entirety as follows.

"First: The name of the corporation is Howstuffworks, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: This Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the day of February 2001.

HOWSTUFFWORKS.COM, INC.

Name: Marshall Brain

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/23/2001 010088763 - 3094576

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002500 FRAME: 0142